ST PETER’S
CAMBRIDGE
NEW ZEALAND

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 2019

Effective from Term 1, 2019

All amounts are shown in NZ$ and include Goods and Services Tax (GST)

Fees and Enrolment Expenses

Outlined below is a comprehensive summary of all fees and costs at St Peter's School, Cambridge.

International Tuition Fees: (Years 7-8)

$37.800 per annum

International Tuition Fees: (Years 9-10)

$42,800 per annum

International Tuition Fees: (Years 11-13)

$44,800 per annum

Acceptance Fee

$1,000 1st Year ($500 for siblings)

Imprest Deposit (Alumni Membership)

$250 1st Year

Accommodation

Boarding Fee (Years 7-8)

$14,700 per annum

Boarding Fee (Years 9-13)

$14,700 per annum

Homestay for Boarding students for leave weekends
and holidays (estimated)

$3,000 per annum

Homestay for Day students (45 weeks)

$11,700 per annum

The St Peter's School Trust Board review fees on an annual basis.

Other Expenses (Estimated)

Medical Insurance

$590 per annum

Uniform costs for new students

$1,600 1st Year

Bus (Day students)

$1,300-$2,000

Examination Fees

$400-%$800

Please note that there will be other discretionary expenses which may be charged to a student's account.
These types of disbursements vary from student to student, but typically range between NZ$2,500-%$3,500 per

year.

These expenses include:

Weekend house trips School stationery
School camps Music tuition
Academic field trips School doctor and pharmacy

Academy fees

Local travel

International holiday trips
Airport transfers

Visa applications

Personal toiletries / haircuts
Purchase of telephone cards
Extra tuition

The total expenditure parents need to plan for is approximately NZ$64,000

www.stpeters.school.nz




SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 2019

Transition to Domestic Status
Students who enrol as International students and later qualify for the Ministry of Education subsidy will be
charged domestic fees after giving one terms notice in writing.
Academic Excellence
These awards are paid in the form of a discount applied against the next year's fees.
Year12 $2,000 (based on Year 11 NCEA results)

Year 13 $4.000 (based on Year 12 NCEA results)

Loyalty Discount
Students who join St Peter's School in Years 7-10 will receive the following discounts on fees in Years 12 and 13.
Year 12 $1,000

Year 13 $2,000

St Peter's School, Private Bag 884, Cambridge 3450, New Zealand
Tel: +64 7 827 9899 Mobile: +64 27 554 3474 Fax: +64 7 827 9812

E-mail: international@stpeters.school.nz
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